MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1907

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1907.

Chapter 81.

Resolve providing for the screening of Anasagunticook Lake, in Oxford County.

Resolved, That the sum of three hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated for the purpose of screening Anasaguntihereby appropriated for the purpose of screening Anasagunti-to province for screening cook lake, so called, in the county of Oxford, to be expended for screening of. under the direction of the commissioners of inland fisheries and game, when the balance necessary to erect said screen, as found by the commissioners, shall have been raised by the citizens of the county of Oxford and paid to the treasurer of state for this purpose.

Approved March 6, 1907.

Anasagun-ticook lake,

Chapter 82.

Resolve in favor of Building for Criminal Insane,

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum Building for of forty thousand dollars for the purpose of constructing a suitable building for the criminal insane upon the arsenal grounds of the Maine Insane Hospital, said appropriation to be expended under the direction of the trustees of insane hospitals.

favor

Approved March 6, 1907.

Chapter 83.

Resolve in favor of the town of Saint Agatha in the County of Aroostook, to assist in building a road in said town.

Resolved, That the sum of four hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the year nineteen hundred and seven, to aid in building a road in the town of Saint Agatha. Provided that town of. said town of Saint Agatha furnishes, at least, five hundred dollars of its own money towards building said road, the same to be expended under the direction of an agent appointed by the governor and council. Said amount to be paid upon certificate of said agent to the governor and council that the road is completed and that the town of Saint Agatha has expended at least five hundred dollars of its own money towards building said road.

Approved March 6, 1907.

Saint